FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/59 OMB 0651-0027

10-15-2002



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

102251214

ENT & TRAVE	ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
	IRADEMARKS ONLY
	d Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type x New	Conveyance Type Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Record	Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 12 13 99
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Ye
Name BG PLC	12 13 99
Formerly	
Individual General Part	nership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
x Citizenship/State of Incorporati	ion/Organization UNITED KINGDOM
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name BG TRANSCO PLC	
Name BG TRANSCO PLC DBA/AKA/TA	
	. •
DBA/AKA/TA	
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 100 THAMES VALLE	
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 100 THAMES VALLE Address (line 2)	Y PARK DRIVE
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 100 THAMES VALLE	PARK DRIVE RE ENGLAND RG6 1PT State/Country Zip Code
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 100 THAMES VALLE Address (line 2)	RE ENGLAND RG6 1PT State/Country If document to be recorded is an
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 100 THAMES VALLE Address (line 2) Address (line 3) READING, BIRKSHI City	RE ENGLAND RG6 1PT State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 100 THAMES VALLE Address (line 2) Address (line 3) READING, BIRKSHI City Individual General Par	RE ENGLAND RG6 1PT State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 100 THAMES VALLE Address (line 2) Address (line 3) READING, BIRKSHI City Individual General Part X Corporation Association	RE ENGLAND RG6 1PT State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Composed of Address (line 1) 100 THAMES VALLE Address (line 2) Address (line 3) READING, BIRKSHI City Individual General Part X Corporation Association Other xx Citizenship/State of Incorporat	RE ENGLAND RG6 1PT State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 100 THAMES VALLE Address (line 2) Address (line 3) READING, BIRKSHI City Individual General Part X Corporation Association Other	RE ENGLAND RG6 1PT State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) on/Organization UNITED KINGDOM

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sneet(s) information to.

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

i—					
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name	BREWSTER TAYLOR				
Address (line 1)	TRANSPOTOMAC PLAZ	IA			
Address (line 2)	1199 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET				
Address (Ilne 3)	SUITE 900				
Address (line 4)	PICZZ AIMINITY (III.				
Correspond	ent Name and Addre	SS Area Code and Telephone Number	(703) 739-4900		
Name (LARSON & TAYLOR				
Address (line 1)	BREWSTER TAYLOR				
Address (line 2) TRANSPOTOMAC PLAZA					
Address (Mne 3) 1199 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET, SUITE 900					
Address (line 4) ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2					
including any attachments.					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
		1,578,635			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount	Fee Amour	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account					
		additional fees can be charged to the account.)	# 12-0555		
		Deposit Account Number:	#[12-0555		
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes XX No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
សាជពុន	STER TAYLOR	Bril DK	OCTOBER 7, 2002		
	f Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 2006000

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 6th September 2001

RECORDED: 10/07/2002

MISSCHOOTILIAN

for the Registrar of Companies



TRADEMARK REEL: 002598 FRAME: 0045